

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOs. 28801, 28802,
28803,28805 OF 2011**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents in SLP(C) No. 28801/2011)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Rani Chabra and Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed
in SLP © No. 28801/2011)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 and 6

(Application for further direction filed by Ms. Rani Chabra, and Mr. D.K. Garg,
Advocates in SLP © No. 28801/11 and Mr. D.K. Garg, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for direction in SLP © No. 28803/2011 filed by Mr. Shakil Ahmed
Syed, Advocate.)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

CHANDRA PRAKASH PANDEY & ORS. Etc.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned except I.A.No. 2 in SLP © No. 28805 of 2011
were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.02.2016 with office report dated
04.03.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List on a non-miscellaneous day in the second week of
April, 2016, high up on the Board.
Application for substitution, filed in SLP (C) No.
28805/2011, is allowed.”

Service Position is as under:

SLP(C) No. 28801/2011:

It is submitted that there are five respondents. Respondent No. 1 is
represented through Mr. D.K.Garg, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit. Respondent
Nos. 2 to 5 are represented through Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate and filed Counter
Affidavit and Counsel for the Petitioner has also filed Rejoinder Affidavit. These
Affidavits stands

included in the SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that pursuant to Court's order dated 21.09.2015, notice
was issued to concerned parties through Advocate, hence service is complete on I.A

No 5 but no reply has been filed by the Advocates.

It is further submitted that Mr. D.K Garg, Advocate has filed an application for further directions and the same has been registered as I. A No. 6.

SLP(C) No. 28802/2011:

It is submitted that there are four respondents. All the respondents are represented through Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit and the same stands included in the SLP Paper Books. Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

SLP(C) No. 28803/2011:

It is submitted that both respondents are represented through Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit. Counsel for the Petitioner has also filed Rejoinder Affidavit. Both Affidavits stands included in the SLP Paper Books.

SLP(C) No. 28805/2011:

It is submitted that there are four respondents. All the respondents are represented through Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Counsel for the Petitioner has also rejoinder affidavit. Both Affidavits stands included in the SLP Paper Books.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete in all the matters.

Thereafter, the matters above-mentioned were lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List these matters after the ensuing summer vacation.”

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 01st day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR